Brenda Hopwood

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Gary Roberts <groberts@fsmail.bradley.edu> Monday, November 06, 2017 10:31 AM Brenda Hopwood Stacy Peterson City of Peoria, Illinois Contact:

To: MayorsOffice

Name: Gary Roberts

Email: groberts@fsmail.bradley.edu

Home Address 4970 N. Grandview Dr., Peoria Heights, IL 61616

Business Name Bradley University

Business Address 1501 W. Bradley Ave., Peoria, IL 61625

Home Phone 317-503-2166

Business Phone 309-6773167

Fax 309-677-3230

Preferred method of contact: Email

Preference on which commission you would like to serve: Downtown Advisory Commission

Community Volunteer Experience Have served on several non-profit organization boards in Indianapolis and Peoria. Served on the Indianapolis-Marion County Ethics Commission.

Have you previously served on a city commission: Yes

If yes, please list which commission and the date of service Indianapolis-Marion County Ethics Commission 2009-17

Professional and Employment Background

*Attorney at Covington & Burling, Wash., DC 1976-83 *Law Prof. & Administrator at Tulane Law School 1983-2007 *Dean & Prof. at Indiana Univ. McKinney School of Law, 2007-15 *President & Prof. at Bradley Univ., 2016-present

Educational Background B.A '70 Bradley University J.D. '75 Stanford University

State briefly why you wish to be considered for a city volunteer commission and what you would hope to accomplish if appointed I want to be involved in enhancing the economic strength of Peoria and the Central Illinois region, both as a citizen and as the president of Bradley University whose health is linked to the health of the city and region.

Would your service on a city commission be a conflict of interest for you?; No

Sent from (ip address): 136.176.180.195 (ADM-2676.clients.bradley.edu) Date/Time: November 6, 2017 10:30 am Coming from (referer): http://www.peoriagov.org/mayors-office/commission-volunteer-interest-sheet/ Using (user agent): Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64; rv:56.0) Gecko/20100101 Firefox/56.0